bondred and ninety -four (894) Marine Corps Enlisted, three (3) Navy
Officers, and forty (40) Navy Enlisted.

There were no Marine Corps Officer promotions.Do

Enlisted promotions during the reporting period consisted of:Oe
two (2) Natine's promoted to Staff Sergent, one (2) Mariné promoted
to Sergeant, one hundred and fifteen (115) Marines promoted to Corporal
sixty-two (62) Marines promoted to Lance Corporal and five (5) Marines
promoted to Private First Class.

do Awards recommended during the reporting period consisted of:
five (5) Bronze Star Medals, four (4) Navy Commendation Medals,

[...]

Of-39 "fie (.l\:J:0ft8B44'9 Hill 124 vic (A!iS7n88), ROCKet Ridge vic (A'I654815)J 
'I~ vic (11.1900873), D-nd NoNam9 Hill Vic (£,"'I658791) a 

B. AIR SUPPORT

FIXED WING

The First Marine Aircraft Wing supported the Third Battalion with

a total of one hundred and eleven (111) fixed wing air missions;
twelve (12) Beacons; thirty throe (33) TPQ-10; and twenty (20) forward
air controllers (Airborne) missions utilizing OV-10 aircraft. These
aircraft dropped a total of four hundred and five (405) tons of bombs
and napalm: and expended six thousand (6000) rounds of 20mm amministion.

ROTARY WINCED AIRC AFT

Twenty-seven (27) medevacs were completed which evacuated six (6)

emergency, eight (8) priority, and thirteen (13) routine. The average

[...]

time for medevacs irom request until time over LZ was ten (10) minutes.
The average time for emergency medavas from initial request to mission
completion was nineteen (19) minutes.

There were twenty (20) visual reconnaissance missions utilizing CH-46
and HUEY Aircrafts

During the month of May there were a total of one thousand seven
hundred and seventy-four (1,774) passengers holi-lifted in support of the
Third Battalion, 1st Marines, On 12 May Company UK" . (total 190 passengers)
were taken to 17=425 vic (AT082705) (Stack Arms) and Company "I", 3/7
(total of 152 passengers )were lifted to Esso vic (AT236866).

[...]

One (1) SB-22 and one (1) AN/TGC-14A(V) were retrograded. This
completed our turn-in requirement for the FY 1970 R&E program. Eight
(8) AN/PRO-25%s were turned into Battalion Supply for invoice. Our
AN/PRC-25 T/E now stands at sixty-four (64). The Message Center processed
one thousand one hundred and ninety-seven (1,197) incoming and eighty-six
(86) outgcing meesages during the month of Mayo Two hundred and twenty

(220) TERBS were turned into the Tech Shop, one hundred and two (102)
were completed by the Techs, ninety=five (95) were turned into DZ/FSR,
and one hundred and one (101) were received back from DX/FSR.

Co OPERATIONS/TRAINING

Personnel of the Communications Platoon participated in several
short range patrols, ambushes, and platoon size operations. Regiring
of outlying cantonments is still being accomplished. A new wire frame